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NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE-Erode-638052 

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and Afiliated to Anna University, Chennai) 
ERODE-638 052 TAMILNADU 

List of workshopsseminars conducted on Research methodology, Intellectual Property Rights (IPR). 
Entrepreneurship and Skill Development 

Name of the workshop/ seminar 

Workshop on Mushroom cultivation 

Workshop on Honeybee Rearing 

Workshop on IOT 

Motivational Speech on Youth empowerment 

Technology Generetion and 
Dissemination in Agricultural Engineering 

10 Seminar on Innovation in Healthcare Equipment and Patent 

Technical seminar on current Trends in Artificial 
Intelligence 

2 days Hands-on training on Machine Learning 

2 days FDP on Artificial Intelligence 

12"Entrepreneurship & Innovation in Biomedical Engineering 
(Self- Driven Activity)" 

Future and Evoluation on Blockchain Technology 

Seminar on Art of Job Searching in Biomedical Industry 

Academic Seminar on 

Academic Year A Y 2022-23 

Seminar on HOW TO BECOME A MEDICAL CODER 

Guest Lecture on Energy Storage solutions for 
Intelligent future 

(AUTONOMOUS) 

Energy Conservation solutions for future generation 

Two Days session on startup and legal & ethical steps 

Workshop on IPR and IP Management for Startups 

Hands-on-Training using Total Station 

Number of 

Participants 

45 

60 

50 

65 

55 

65 

72 

25 

70 

70 

70 

100 

100 

155 

141 

39 

39 

S4 

Date 
From - To 

23.11.2022 

23.11.2022 

24.11.2023 

24.11.2023 

22.03.2023 

30.09.2022 

07.02.2023 

20.2.2023 

10.03.2023 

10.02.2023 

09.03.2023 

12.05.2023 

24.05.2023 

22.09.2022 

14.12.2022 

06.04.2022 to 
07.04.2022 

18.05.2022 

12.11.2022 

Resource Person Details 

K.S.Saravanan, 
S.S Mushroom cultivation, 

Kalaraman, Gopichettipalayam, 
R.Annamalai, Entreprenur,AO Honey Farm, 

Vatrampalayam, 
Edapadi, Salem. 

Ms.Saritha Jo, 
Story Teller, Skillware, Erode. 

M.Gowthamkumar, 
Universal Power Suppliers, 

Bangalore. 
Dr.J.Vasanthakumar, Former Dean of 

Agriculture Extension, 
Annamalai University, 

Chidambaram 

Mr. Santhosh Kumar, Research Associate, 
Sankt Augustin, Germany 

Mr. Santhosh Kumar, Research Associate, 
Sankt Augustin, Germany 

Mr. Santhosh Kumar, Research Associate, 
Sankt Augustin, Germany 

Mr.Gowtham and Mr. Vishnuvaradhan, 
Blockchain Architect, Sparkout Tech 

Solutions, Coimbatore & HR, Sparkout 
Tech Solutions, Coimbatore 

Mr.Muhmmadu Sathik Raja, HR&CR 
Advisor, Medingers Healthcare Solutions, 

Erode 

Dr.S.A. Atheena Milagi Pandian, Founder & 
CEO, Atheena Pandian Pvt Ltd., 

MR. Kannan A G, Infinity Biomedicals, 
Coimbatore. 

Mr. Santhosh Kumar, BioXplora, 
Coimbatore 

Dr. D Kalpana, Principal scientist 
Cecri madras unit 

Prof. R. Jayavel, Professor and Dean 
AC Tech, Anna University. 
Mr. D. M. Butala, President 

IIChE Kolkata. 
Er. M. Bhuvaneshwari, Design Engineer, 

Edifice Technologies, Erode 

Er. S. L. Sivasubramanian, AECOM Global 
Delivery Centre, Bangalore 

Er. T. Srivishnu, Surveyor, V.S.Institute of 
Technology, Coimbatore 



19 Design Thinking. Critical Thinking and Innovation Design 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

Two Days Workshop on 
Estimation and Quantity Surveying 

40 

Session on Converting Innovation into a Start-up 

A Workshop on How to create a website to growa Business 

with word press 

Workshop on Enhancing the Freelancing Skills using 
Essentials Workspace in Photoshop 

A JourneyBeyond coding -UVUX Designing 

Workshop on unlocking the power of ML Techniques & 
Algorithms 

Workshop on Premise Networking 

Seminar on Geo Informatics for social Applicatons, 
Challenge & Oppurtunities 

Core Industry Opportunity for ECE Students 

34One Day Seminar on MEP Electrical Estimation Coral Draw 

Seminar on "Basics Of Electronics" 

ISTE sponsored Hands on training on PCB Designing 

Job opportunities in VLSI 

Seminar on Automation in CORE Industries 

Two Days National Level Workshop on MEP Electrical 
Estimation 

Workshop on Professional Backend Web Designing Using 
JAVA 

Workshop on Cloud Technology 

Preplacement Orientation Program 

Apptitude Placement Taining 

Workshop on UVUX Designing 

Workshop on TECHNERDS 

54 

39 

51 

77 

42 

20 

30 

125 

106 

114 

100 

64 

61 

61 

61 

38 

33 

66 

66 

287 

$4 

06.12.2022 

10.12.2022 to 
11.12.2022 

08.06.2023 

20.11.2022 

19.12.2022 

16.02.2023 to 
17.02.2023 

11.05.2023 

15.03.2023 

07.10.2022 

08.11.2022 

44932 

03.05.2023 & 
04.05.2023 

18.03.2023 

14.10.2022 

23.11.2022 & 
24.11.2022 

14.03.2023 

02.08.2022 

27.09.2022 

06.10.2022 

15.10.2022 

23.11.2022 

24.11.2022 

Mr.Krishnaprasad Nair, Traincer, Aadhi 
Foundation, Coimbatore 

Er. M. Vivek, Design Engincer, Edifice 
Technologies, Erode 

Dr. R. Malathy, Head of the Department of 
Civil Engineering and Dean Research, Sona 

College of Technology, Salem 
Mr. S.Venkatesan, Web Developer, Bright 

Bridge Infotech, 
Tidal Park,Coimbatore. 

Mr. S.Manikandan, Designer, 
NandhaEngineering College 

R.Rahul & 
K.SaranKumar, Freelancing in UVUX 

Designing 
Mr. S.Santhoskumar, Research Associate, 

IAIS, Germany 

Mr. G.Aravindraj, Senior Tech Tainer, 
Nminds Academy, Erode. 

Dr.A.Senthilkumar, ISRO, Government of 
India (Since Jan 1991 - March 2020). 
Chairperson, International Society for 
Photogrammetry and Remote Sensing 

(ISPRS) Financial Commission Chairperson, 
CS-Board, Recruitment and Assessment 

Centre (DRDO) 
Mr.N.Sree Takshin, Co-Founder & CEO, 

Learners Choice,Tiruppur 

Ms.R.Santhiya , Senior Technical Engineer 
LIVEWIRE Erode 

Mr.Ramesh Duraisamy, Chief Tech Officer, 
Cjip Crafts, Coimbatore 

Mr.Shiva, Physical Design Engineer 
Takshila Institute of VLSI 

Bangalore 
Mr.Mohammad Farced, Project Eng,IPCS 

GLOBAL Solutions 

Mr.Muthu Prakash, Training Execuitve, 
Innovation Eng Solutions, Chennai 

Mr.E.Shankar Snegottaiyan, Admin Officer, 
ETS Academy, Erode 

Mr.Arun Raj, CADD Engineer, Erode 

Mr.Aravind Raj, Nminds Academy, Erode 

Mr.P.Sanjay, Capgemini 

Mr.Elango, Trainer, RAYS Academy, Erode| 

Mr.Bala Vignesh & Ms.Raghul, ll year, 
B.E. IT, Nandha Engineering College, Erode 

Mr.S.Jeevanandham & Ms.Jeevitha, Il year, 
B.E. IT, Nandha Engineering College, Erode 



Batticaloa, Srilanka 
Advanced Technological Institute 

Mr.Selvarethnam Jayapalan, Director 
N Kisi Institute of Training, Salem 

Manager 
Mr.Ajith Selvaraju, Founder & Executive 

Communication trainer 
Behavioural Trainer, English 

HRD Trainer, 
Mr.J.ThangavelRaj. Corporate Trainer, 

Zeon International, Tirupur 
Mr.Bhuvaneshkumar, Marketing Head 

College, Namakkal 
Associate Professor, Mahendra Enginering| 

& Dr. KALLAIMEGHAM 
KSR College of Engineering. Tiruchengode 

Professor, 
Dr. M. BHUVANESHWARAN Associate 

Chennai 
TVS Motor Company Ltd, 

Trainer in TVS 
Mr.R.K.GopalaKrishnan 

Coimbatore. 
Janatics I pvt Limited, 

Assistant Manager- Didactive Initiative 
Sasikumar Rangasamy, 

Chennai. 
Ashock Leyland Ltd, 
Product Development, 

General manager(Retd) 
Mr.M.Manoharan, 

Tiruppur. 
Sakthi Auto component Limited, 

Oficer Industrial Relation and welfare, 
Mr.R.KARTHIKEYAN 

Assistant General Manager, 
Mr.K.K. TAMILARASU 

Thiruvallur. 
PGI 

Trainning Coordinator 
Ms.Harini.C.C 

PGI Founder, 
Mr.Laven Lokesh 

Chennai. 
Design Desk india Pvt Ltd 

Director, 
Mr.S.Shanmugam, 

TQBM, Ashok Leyland, Chennai 
Thiru.B.Thennarasu, Senior Manager, 

SAN Engineering Solutions, Erode 
Mr.Gokul Raj, Senior CADD Engineer, 

Mr.U.Venkatesan, Project Manager, 
Erode 

B.E. MECH, Nandha Engineering College, 
Ms.M.Kiruthika & Mr.A.Kishore, IV year, 

CHENNAL. 
Sales_force Developer Lead, AVASOFT, 

Mr. S. JAYA SURYA SAKTHIVEL, 
B.E. IT, Nandha Engincering College, Erode 

Mr.G.Arunachalam & Mr.O.Aswin, Il year, 

AVASOFT Chennai 
Mr.Ajithkumar Nagaraj, SAP Trainer, 

Nandha Engincering College, Erde 
Mr.Srinithi & Ms Jeevitha, IV year, BE. IT, 

22.02.2023 

20.10.2022 

06.10.2022 

30.09.2022 

11.05.2023 

12.05.2023 

11.05.2023 

03.05.2023 

26.04.2023 

10.04.2023 

10.02.2023 

03.02.2023 

30.09.2022 

13.09.2022 

05.09.2022 

27.02.2023 

02.02.2023 

30.01.2023 
29.01.2023 & 

25.11.2022 

59 

$5 

60 

60 

92 

105 

125 

159 

108 

50 

165 

110 

110 

110 

65 

26 

66 

26 

leadership 
Workshop on Change for Attitude and Perception for 

Workshop on Ad-Strategy 

Session on Corporate Etiquette 

Refresher Programme 

Project Exhibition 

Tolerance 
Two Days workshop on Geometric Dimensioning & 

Industrial Automation and Concept Behind Industry 4.0 

Industry with EV Perspective 
Lecture Meeting on Trends and Challenges in Automotive 

Techniques of converting knowledge into Competencies 
Industrial Seminar on "Opportunities in core Industries and 

Workshop on Public speaking and content writing 

Engineering Education 
Lecture Meeting on Project based Learning -state of art in 

Seminar on Smart Manufacturing and Industry 4.0 

Guest Lecture on Placement Opportunities in design 

Teachers Day Celebration 

Sales force Training 

Prompty Blogger 

SAP Training 

Workshop on TECH TESUARUS 

58 

57 

56 

55 

$4 

$3 

52 

S1 

50 

49 

48 

47 

46 

45 

44 

43 

42 

41 



$9 

60 

61 

62 

63 

"Management strategy of Global Corporate Leaders 

Motivation speech 

SYNECtics 22 

Seminar on The Sky is not the limit 

DHA 

Health Awareness Seminar Health 
in Different Perspective 

AUTONOHOUS) ERODE-52 

109 

55 

54 

169 

198 

141 

26.04.2023 

29.09.22 

23.11.2022 -
25.11.2022 

24.02.2023 

03.05.2023 

Mr. M. Manoharan,Automotive Professional 
& Consultant 

Product development Department, 
Ashok Leyland Limited 

Dr. Dhinakaran T, Asst. Professor, Kongu 
Arts and Science College, Erode. 

Mr. M.Karthik, Senior Engineer, TCS 

Mr. Muralidharan 

Mr. AC. Srinivasan, 

PRINCIPAL 

Mr. M. Veera Babu 
Mr. D. Prabhu, GM (Cargo) Airport 

Authority of India, 
HR Manager of Airport Authority of India, 
Director, SACCA Institute of Freight and 

Tourism Pt. Ltd. Chennai 
Director of P and G Academy of Travel and 

Tourism 

Dr. N.Balasubramaniam, MS(Ortho), Bala 
Ortho Hospital, Tirupur 

Nandha Engineering College 
(Autonomous) 

Erode 638 052. 
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