

NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE-Erode-638052

(AUTONOMOUS)
(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai)
ERODE – 638 052 TAMILNADU

List of workshops/seminars conducted on Research methodology, Intellectual Property Rights (IPR),
Entrepreneurship and Skill Development

Academic Year AY 2022-23

S.No	Name of the workshop/ seminar	Number of Participants	Date From – To	Resource Person Details
1	Workshop on Mushroom cultivation	45	23.11.2022	K.S.Saravanan, S.S Mushroom cultivation, Kalaraman, Gopichettipalayam,
2	Workshop on Honeybee Rearing	60	23.11.2022	R.Annamalai, Entreprenur, AO Honey Farm Vatrampalayam, Edapadi, Salem.
3	Workshop on IOT	50	24.11.2023	Ms.Saritha Jo, Story Teller, Skillware, Erode.
4	Motivational Speech on Youth empowerment	65	24.11.2023	M.Gowthamkumar, Universal Power Suppliers, Bangalore.
5	Technology Generetion and Dissemination in Agricultural Engineering	55	22.03.2023	Dr.J.Vasanthakumar, Former Dean of Agriculture Extension, Annamalai University, Chidambaram
6	Technical seminar on current Trends in Artificial Intelligence	65	30.09.2022	Mr. Santhosh Kumar, Research Associate, Sankt Augustin, Germany
7	2 days Hands-on training on Machine Learning	72	07.02.2023	Mr. Santhosh Kumar, Research Associate, Sankt Augustin, Germany
8	2 days FDP on Artificial Intelligence	25	20.2.2023	Mr. Santhosh Kumar, Research Associate, Sankt Augustin, Germany
9	Future and Evoluation on Blockchain Technology	70	10.03.2023	Mr.Gowtham and Mr. Vishnuvaradhan, Blockchain Architect, Sparkout Tech Solutions, Coimbatore & HR, Sparkout Tech Solutions, Coimbatore
10	Seminar on Innovation in Healthcare Equipment and Patent	70	10.02.2023	Mr.Muhmmadu Sathik Raja, HR&CR Advisor, Medingers Healthcare Solutions, Erode
11	Seminar on Art of Job Searching in Biomedical Industry	70	09.03.2023	Dr.S.A. Atheena Milagi Pandian, Founder & CEO, Atheena Pandian Pvt Ltd.,
12	Academic Seminar on "Entrepreneurship & Innovation in Biomedical Engineering (Self - Driven Activity)"	100	12.05.2023	MR. Kannan A G, Infinity Biomedicals, Coimbatore.
13	Seminar on HOW TO BECOME A MEDICAL CODER	100	24.05.2023	Mr. Santhosh Kumar, BioXplora, Coimbatore
14	Guest Lecture on Energy Storage solutions for Intelligent future	155	22.09.2022	Dr. D Kalpana, Principal scientist Cecri madras unit
15	Energy Conservation solutions for future generation	141	14.12.2022	Prof. R. Jayavel, Professor and Dean AC Tech, Anna University. Mr. D. M. Butala, President IIChE Kolkata.
16	Two Days session on startup and legal & ethical steps	39	06.04.2022 to 07.04.2022	Er. M. Bhuvaneshwari, Design Engineer, Edifice Technologies, Erode
17	Workshop on IPR and IP Management for Startups	39	18.05.2022	Er. S. L. Sivasubramanian, AECOM Global Delivery Centre, Bangalore
8	Hands-on-Training using Total Station	54	12.11.2022	Er. T. Srivishnu, Surveyor, V.S.Institute of Technology, Coimbatore

19	Design Thinking, Critical Thinking and Innovation Design	54	06.12.2022	Mr.Krishnaprasad Nair, Trainer, Aadhi Foundation, Coimbatore
20	Two Days Workshop on Estimation and Quantity Surveying	39	10.12.2022 to 11.12.2022	Er. M. Vivek, Design Engineer, Edifice Technologies, Erode
21	Session on Converting Innovation into a Start-up	51	08.06.2023	Dr. R. Malathy, Head of the Department of Civil Engineering and Dean Research, Sona College of Technology, Salem
22	A Workshop on How to create a website to grow a Business with word press	77	20.11.2022	Mr. S. Venkatesan, Web Developer, Bright Bridge Infotech, Tidal Park, Coimbatore.
23	Workshop on Enhancing the Freelancing Skills using Essentials Workspace in Photoshop	42	19.12.2022	Mr. S.Manikandan, Designer, NandhaEngineering College
24	A JourneyBeyond coding –UI/UX Designing	20	16.02.2023 to 17.02.2023	R.Rahul & K.SaranKumar , Freelancing in UI/UX Designing
25	Workshop on unlocking the power of ML Techniques & Algorithms	30	11.05.2023	Mr. S.Santhoskumar, Research Associate, IAIS, Germany
26	Workshop on Premise Networking	51	15.03.2023	Mr. G.Aravindraj, Senior Tech Tainer, Nminds Academy, Erode.
27	Seminar on Geo Informatics for social Applicatons, Challenge & Oppurtunities	125	07.10.2022	Dr.A.Senthilkumar, ISRO, Government of India (Since Jan 1991 - March 2020), Chairperson, International Society for Photogrammetry and Remote Sensing (ISPRS) Financial Commission Chairperson, CS-Board, Recruitment and Assessment Centre (DRDO)
28	Core Industry Opportunity for ECE Students	106	08.11.2022	Mr.N.Sree Takshin , Co-Founder & CEO, Learners Choice, Tiruppur
29	Seminar on "Basics Of Electronics"	114	44932	Ms.R.Santhiya, Senior Technical Engineer LIVEWIRE Erode
30	ISTE sponsored Hands on training on PCB Designing	100	03.05.2023 & 04.05.2023	Mr.Ramesh Duraisamy, Chief Tech Officer, Cjip Crafts, Coimbatore
31	Job opportunities in VLSI	64	18.03.2023	Mr.Shiva, Physical Design Engineer Takshila Institute of VLSI Bangalore
32	Seminar on Automation in CORE Industries	61	14.10.2022	Mr.Mohammad Fareed, Project Eng, IPCS GLOBAL Solutions
33	Two Days National Level Workshop on MEP Electrical Estimation	61	23.11.2022 & 24.11.2022	Mr.Muthu Prakash, Training Execuitve, Innovation Eng Solutions, Chennai
34	One Day Seminar on MEP Electrical EstimationCoral Draw	61	14.03.2023	Mr.E.Shankar Snegottaiyan, Admin Officer, ETS Academy, Erode
35	Workshop on Professional Backend Web Designing Using JAVA	38	02.08.2022	Mr.Arun Raj, CADD Engineer, Erode
36	Workshop on Cloud Technology	33	27.09.2022	Mr.Aravind Raj, Nminds Academy, Erode
37	Preplacement Orientation Program	66	06.10.2022	Mr.P.Sanjay, Capgemini
38	Apptitude Placement Taining	66	15.10.2022	Mr.Elango, Trainer, RAYS Academy, Erode
39	Workshop on UI/UX Designing	287	23.11.2022	Mr.Bala Vignesh & Ms.Raghul, III year, B.E. IT, Nandha Engineering College, Erode
40	Workshop on TECHNERDS	54	24.11.2022	Mr.S.Jeevanandham & Ms.Jeevitha, III year B.E. IT, Nandha Engineering College, Erode

41	Workshop on TECH TESUARUS	26	25.11.2022	Mr.Srinithi & Ms.Jeevitha, IV year, B.E. IT, Nandha Engineering College, Erode
42	SAP Training	66	29.01.2023 & 30.01.2023	Mr.Ajithkumar Nagaraj, SAP Trainer, AVASOFT Chennai
43	Prompty Blogger	26	02.02.2023	Mr.G.Arunachalam & Mr.O.Aswin, III year, B.E. IT, Nandha Engineering College, Erode
44	Sales force Training	65	27.02.2023	Mr. S. JAYA SURYA SAKTHIVEL, Sales_force Developer Lead, AVASOFT, CHENNAI.
45	Teachers Day Celebration	110	05.09.2022	Ms.M.Kiruthika & Mr.A.Kishore, IV year, B.E. MECH, Nandha Engineering College, Erode
46	Guest Lecture on Placement Opportunities in design	110	13.09.2022	Mr.U.Venkatesan, Project Manager, Mr.Gokul Raj, Senior CADD Engineer, SAN Engineering Solutions, Erode
47	Seminar on Smart Manufacturing and Industry 4.0	110	30.09.2022	Thiru.B.Thennarasu, Senior Manager, TQBM, Ashok Leyland, Chennai
48	Lecture Meeting on Project based Learning -state of art in Engineering Education	165	03.02.2023	Mr.S.Shanmugam, Director, Design Desk india Pvt Ltd Chennai.
49	Workshop on Public speaking and content writing	50	10.02.2023	Mr.Laven Lokesh PGI Founder, Ms.Harini.C.C Trainning Coordinator PGI Thiruvallur.
50	Industrial Seminar on "Opportunities in core Industries and Techniques of converting knowledge into Competencies"	108	10.04.2023	Mr.K.K. TAMILARASU Assistant General Manager, Mr.R.KARTHIKEYAN Officer Industrial Relation and welfare, Sakthi Auto component Limited, Tiruppur.
51	Lecture Meeting on Trends and Challenges in Automotive Industry with EV Perspective	159	26.04.2023	Mr.M.Manoharan, General manager(Retd) Product Development, Ashock Leyland Ltd, Chennai.
52	Industrial Automation and Concept Behind Industry 4.0	125	03.05.2023	Sasikumar Rangasamy, Assistant Manager- Didactive Initiative Janatics I pvt Limited, Coimbatore.
53	Two Days workshop on Geometric Dimensioning & Tolerance	105	11.05.2023 to 12.05.2023	Mr.R.K.GopalaKrishnan Trainer in TVS TVS Motor Company Ltd, Chennai
54	Project Exhibition	92	11.05.2023	Dr. M. BHUVANESHWARAN Associate Professor, KSR College of Engineering, Tiruchengode & Dr. KALAIMEGHAM Associate Professor, Mahendra Engineering College, Namakkal
55	Refresher Programme	60	30.09.2022	Mr.Bhuvaneshkumar, Marketing Head Zeon International, Tirupur
56	Session on Corporate Etiquette	60	06.10.2022	Mr.J.ThangavelRaj, Corporate Trainer, HRD Trainer, Behavioural Trainer, English Communication trainer
57	Workshop on Ad-Strategy	55	20.10.2022	Mr. Ajith Selvaraju, Founder & Executive Manager N Kisi Institute of Training, Salem
58	Workshop on Change for Attitude and Perception for leadership	59	22.02.2023	Mr.Selvarethnam Jayapalan, Director Advanced Technological Institute Batticaloa, Srilanka

59	"Management strategy of Global Corporate Leaders"	55	26.04.2023	Mr. M. Manoharan, Automotive Professional & Consultant Product development Department, Ashok Leyland Limited
60	Motivation speech	54	29.09.22	Dr. Dhinakaran T, Asst. Professor, Kongu Arts and Science College, Erode.
61	SYNECtics '22	169	23.11.2022 – 25.11.2022	Mr. M.Karthik, Senior Engineer, TCS
62	Seminar on The Sky is not the limit	198	24.02.2023	Mr. Muralidharan Mr. AC. Srinivasan, Mr. M. Veera Babu Mr. D. Prabhu, GM (Cargo) Airport Authority of India, HR Manager of Airport Authority of India, Director, SACCA Institute of Freight and Tourism Pvt. Ltd. Chennai Director of P and G Academy of Travel and Tourism
63	Health Awareness Seminar "Health in Different Perspective "	141	03.05.2023	Dr. N.Balasubramaniam, MS(Ortho), Bala Ortho Hospital , Tirupur



PRINCIPAL
Nandha Engineering College
(Autonomous)
Erode 638 052.